
1

Olvera,Brandon

From: Olvera,Brandon
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 4:04 PM
To: Greg Johnson
Cc: Brad Parker
Subject: RE: 1896 LIVE OAK DR - HUERTA #11

Good Afternoon, 
            File has been updated. Update page 2 of the application. 
 
 
Thank You, 
 
|   Brandon Olvera   |   Designated Representative OS0034792   |   Comal County   |   www.cceo.org   | 
|   195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, TX-78132   |   t: 830-608-2090   |   f: 830-608-2078   |   e: 
olverb@co.comal.tx.us   | 
 
From: Greg Johnson <gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2024 7:44 AM 
To: Olvera,Brandon <Olverb@co.comal.tx.us> 
Cc: Brad Parker <parker.construction@yahoo.com> 
Subject: 1896 LIVE OAK DR - HUERTA #11 
 

This email originated from outside of the organization.  
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

- Comal IT

Revised. 
Thx, 
Greg 
 

Send for Greg W. Johnson, P.E.,R.S.) 

170 Hollow Oak 

New Braunfels, TX 78132 

  

Office/Fax (830) 905-2778 

Email: gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com 



TAMARACK SHORES, SECTION 2, LOT 93 

* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH* * * 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN 
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE 

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GREG W. JOHNSON, P .E. 

System Description PROPRIETARY; AEROBIC TREATMENT AND DRIP TUBING ____________ _;.,... ______________________ _ 
Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soll Evaluation 

Tank Slze(s) (Gallons) ~f)t{A-41 /;,txJl/{;f.fr,tlon/Applicatlon Area (Sq Ft) ____ 
2
_
0
_
00 
___ _ 

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 240 --------
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? D Yes ~ No 

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.)) 

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? D Yes ~ No 

(if yes, the R. S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.) 

If there Is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? D Yes IZI No 

(If yes, the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will 
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? 181 Yes D No 

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? D Yes ~ No 

(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP) 

If there Is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? D Yes IZI No 

(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to construct will) 
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.) 

Is this property within an incorporated city? D Yes ~ No 

By signing this application, I certify that: 
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
- I affl vely consent to the on· posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable 

January 18, 2024 
Date 

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 

Page 2 of 2 
Revised July 2018 

Brandon Olvera
Void



Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Address:

Installer Name: OSSF Installer #:

2nd Inspection Date:1st Inspection Date: 3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Inspector Name:  Inspector Name:

Permit#:
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

1

SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS & 
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil 
Conditions Consistent with 
Submitted Planning Materials 

285.31(a) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(v) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)

2

SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS & 
SETBACK DISTANCES Setback 
Distances 
Meet Minimum Standards

285.91(10) 
285.30(b)(4) 

285.31(d)

3

SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe 
from Structure to Disposal System 
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 
SDR 26)

285.32(a)(1)

4

SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer 
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per 
Foot 285.32(a)(3)

5

SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -  
Type Cleanout Properly Installed  
(Add. C/O Every 100' &/or 90  
degree bends)

285.32(a)(5)

6

PRETREATMENT Installed (if  
required) TCEQ Approved List  
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s) 
Meet Minimum Requirements

285.32(b)(1)(G) 
285.32(b)(1 )(E)(iii) 
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv) 

285.32(b)(1)(F) 
285.32(b)(1)(B) 

285.32(b)(1)(C)(i) 
285.32(b)(1)(C)(ii) 

285.32(b)(1)(D) 
285.32(b)(1)(E) 
285.32(b)(1)(A) 

285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(II) 
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i) 

285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(I)

7

PRETREATMENT Grease  
Interceptors if required for  
commercial

285.34(d)

Inspector Notes:

Page 1



No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

8

SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly 
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 
2Compartments Provided 
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet 
Flowline Greater than3" and " T " 
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC 
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum 
Requirements  

285.32(b)(1)
(E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)

(F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
(iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
(II)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)

(I)285.32(b)(1)(E)
(i)285.32(b)(1)

(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(ii)285.32(b)(1)(C)

(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)

(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)

9

ALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand 
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used 285.32(b)(1)(F) 

285.32(b)(1)(G) 
285.34(b)

10

SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean  
Out Port & Risers Provided on  
Tanks Buried Greater than 12"  
Sealed and Capped

285.38(d)

11

SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint 
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser 
permanently fastened to lid or cast 
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 
protected against unauthorized 
intrusions

285.38(d) 
285.38(e)

12

SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume  
Installed

13

PUMP TANK Volume Installed

14

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size 
Installed

15

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT  
Manufacturer 
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT 
Model 
Number

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive
285.33(a)(4) 
285.33(a)(1) 
285.33(a)(2) 
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching  
Chamber 285.33(a)(1) 

285.33(a)(3) 
285.33(a)(4) 
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo- 
transpirative 285.33(a)(3) 

285.33(a)(4) 
285.33(a)(1) 
285.33(a)(2)

Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Page 2



Page 3

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Drip Irrigation

285.33(c)(3)(A)-(F)

20

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil 
Substitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Pumped 
Effluent 285.33(a)(4) 

285.33(a)(3) 
285.33(a)(1) 
285.33(a)(2)

22

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe 
285.33(a)(3) 
285.33(a)(2) 
285.33(a)(4) 
285.33(a)(1)

23

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Mound  
285.33(a)(3) 
285.33(a)(1) 
285.33(a)(2) 
285.33(a)(4)

24

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Other 
(describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) 

285.33(c)(4)

25

DRAINFIELD Absorptive Drainline 
3" PVC 
or 4" PVC

26

DRAINFIELD Area lnstalled  

27

DRAINFIELD Level to within 1 inch 
per 25 feet and within 3 inches 
over entire excavation 285.33(b)(1)(A)(v)

28

DRAINFIELD Excavation Width 
DRAINFIELD Excavation Depth 
DRAINFIELD Excavation Separation 
DRAINFIELD Depth of Porous Media 
DRAINFIELD Type of Porous Media 

29

DRAINFIELD Pipe and Gravel - 
Geotextile Fabric in Place 285.33(b)(1)(E)

30

DRAINFIELD Leaching Chambers 
DRAINFIELD Chambers - Open End 
Plates w/Splash Plate, Inspection 
Port & Closed End Plates in Place 
(per manufacturers spec.)

285.33(c)(2)

31

LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL 
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length 
& Width, and Adequate 
Separation Distance between 
Trenches

285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)

Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet



Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Page 4

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized 
Only by Single Family Dwelling 
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
Topographic Slopes 
< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000 
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less 
& an additional 400 ft. for each 
additional bedroom ) 
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral 
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical 
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to 
restrictive horizon and ground water 
respectfully 
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral 
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes 
( 3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A) 
285.33(b)(3)(A) 

285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13) 

285.33(b)(3)(D) 
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is 
Aerobic Unit Installed According 
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT 
Inspection/Clean Out Port & 
Risers Provided 
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT 
Secondary restraint system 
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT 
UNIT Riser permanently fastened 
to lid or cast into tank 
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser 
cap protected against 
unauthorized intrusions

35

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT 
Chlorinator Properly Installed with 
Chlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an 
approved concrete tank or other 
acceptable materials & 
construction 
PUMP TANK Sampling Port 
Provided in the Treated Effluent 
Line 
PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or 
Anti- Siphon Device Present When 
Required 
PUMP TANK Audible and Visual 
High Water Alarm Installed on 
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out 
Port & Risers Provided 
PUMP TANK Secondary restraint 
system provided 
PUMP TANK Riser permanently 
fastened to lid or cast into tank 
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected 
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint 
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical 
Connections in Approved Junction 
Boxes / Wiring Buried



Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

40

APPLICATION AREA Distribution 
Pipe, Fitting, Sprinkler Heads & 
Valve Covers Color Coded Purple? 

285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)(II) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)(III) 

285.33(d)(2)(G)(v) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(iv) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(i) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(ii) 

285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)(I)

41

APPLICATION AREA Low Angle 
Nozzles Used / Pressure is as 
required 
APPLICATION AREA Acceptable 
Area, nothing within 10 ft of 
sprinkler heads? 
APPLICATION AREA The 
Landscape Plan is as Designed  

285.33(d)(2)(G)
(i)285.33(d)(2)

(A)285.33(d)(2)(F)

42

APPLICATION AREA Area Installed

43

PUMP TANK Meets Minimum 
Reserve Capacity Requirements

44

PUMP TANK Material Type & 
Manufacturer

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump 
Installed

Page 5



Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

117346

1896  LIVE OAK DR 

CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

TAMARACK SHORES

2

93

0

Subdivision:

Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Permit Number:

Issued This Date:

This permit is hereby given to:

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to 

commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).  Installation and inspection must comply with 

current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.

Type of System: Aerobic

Drip Irrigation

Acreage:  0.0000

04/18/2024

MICHAEL & DOLORES HUERTA



COMAL COUNTY 
E N G I N E E R'S O FF I C E 

Instructions: 

OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
CHECKLIST 

Staff will complete shaded items ...---------.1 i---
Date Received Initials Permit Number 

Place a check mark next to all Items that apply. For items that do not apply, place "N/A". This OSSF Development Application 
Checklist .Dll!§1 accompany the completed application. 

OSSF Permit 

Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate 

Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer 

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist 
of a scaled design and all system specifications. 

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule 

Copy of Recorded Deed 

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System 

IXI Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public 

IXI Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate 

I affirm that I have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application 
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application. 

04/0Z/2024 
Signature of Applicant Date 

COMPLETE APPLICATION 
INCOMPLETE APPLICATION 

Check No. ---- Receipt No. ____ _ 
-- (Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused) 

Revised: September 2019 



Brandon Olvera
Received



J 

202406002506 01/29/2024 08:09:47 AM 1/1 

Al'l'IDAVIT 

llWllacoaw. 
CIITDICA.TION or 08SJIIQ1JIIING IWNTINANCI 

Acco~ to Tom Commfmo11011 Bmtroameatal Qmdi~lol torOa-Slte Sewap Facilldes 
(OSSP'a); 1ldl document II med bl tbe Deed RecoRII of County, T ... 

I 
The Tem Heal1h and Safe\y Code. Clapter 3'6 authomcs tho Texas Commfseton CII 
Bnvlnnlltl118I Quality (TCBQ) 1o nplate OD-llte 1ewaat faclll1lel (OSSP1). Acldltlaaally. 
tboTml Water Code ('l'WC). I 5.012 and I 5.013. alffl 1he MJWDlnJtm pdmary l'MpCftiblllty 
forfmp'owu•loa tllo l8WI of1be StatoofT_. ~ to water 811d adopdqftllel naermy to 
CIII)' outltl powma and dud■ undcrthoTWC Tbocommtalon. ands dae audlorlt)' af'dle 
TWC and theTem Healdl andSafet;y codo, nquia OWllll'1 to proyicloDOtlcllto dlo llDltHcthat 
CtllaiD typGI ofOSSFI are located on apecUlcpleca ofpfl11111'1,. To acbleveddl nodce.1be 
omnnfllion mqulla aneGldocl atlldavlt. Addldaaally, tho owner aut pftMdo proof ctdle 
reoont&ra to1bo OSSP »enmUloa authority. ffiallCOftlod atBd8'it ii not a ....-,on er 
Wlll8Dl)' by a. mmntisfm ottfio sultablllty oftbla OSSl', nor doas it rmstitute any..,..,., 
by 6A eanuntaim lbat die appropiate OSSP WII Ulllallod. 

n 
All 0SSP nquldq amalammco CODt18Ct. .... to 30 TOXII Admlnlltladvo Code 
§285.91(~0D thepropatydrmibed a (lm'tlepl daaJpdall)a 

IJIIT~- ILOCK IS LOT TAM@ACKSBOIIS IIJBDIVISIOI 

IINOT IN SUBDIVISION: ___ ACll&CI _____________ IUlffl 

no paopa1y II crnecl bJ (lmertowur'• fall ■1111>1._ __ Mia1ABL ___ BUBRT. __ ~_&_~_oa_a_llUBl1: __ ~ __ _ 

Thia OSSP mt bo omnd by a rm1bmoul malntermco comraca forthl Int twoyan. After * lllitld two-year sorrico policy, lb OWDer of II aero1-lo tzeatmom 1Y1fe1D fora •malt fmllJ 
raldmco sball el1berobtafn a mamtananm oontast within 30 days or maintain 1hoayseem 
pellOJlllly. 

Upcm aalo artnmferofdlo abO\'HIIClibed JB'OPIIW,. pormlt for11lo OSSF llball t,o 
tnllilfaaocl to 1ho buyer or now ov.mr. A oop)' of1he Pllmdaa llllledall for die OSSP CID be 
cblJled fmm the Comal ecnma, Rqlaeer'1 Ofllco. 

lk DA.YUP 4,._,_, ,20_M_ 

~i tl,4~ &.J.i,)aialiltme(i} Owner (1) Printed mao (1) 

_MI--r-CHAEL __ HUER __ TA ____ IWOJINTO!NDRJaCIIBIDIDOIIIIION1Bl8.E_.DAY0J 

-'ll--l~-....... ~.2CL!L 
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Comal County, Texas 
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SOT)( SEPTIC SERVICES 
1 5656 CRANES MILL RD. 
CANYON LAKE. TX 781 33 
(830) 48 1-3249 
SOTXS RVICES@GMAIL.COM 

PERMIT# 

On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF} Service Agreement 

I. General: This Work for Hire Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement") is entered into by and 
between Michael Huerta & Dolores Huerta, (hereinafter referred to as "Client'') and SOTX Septic Services 
(hereinafter to as "Contractor"). By this agreement, Contractor agrees to render services, as described 
herein, and the Client agrees to fu lfill his/her/their responsibilities under this agreement as described 
herein. 

II. Effective Dates: This agreement commences on receipt of fu ll payment and runs for two (2) years. 
Agreement's ... Starting Date: (Date License to Operate is Issued) Ending Date: (2yrs. From Date of LTO) 

111. Services by Contractor: Contractor will provide the following services (hereinafter referred to as the 
"Services"): 
1. In compliance with Agency (TCEQ and/or County) and manufacturer's requirements, inspect and 

perform routine maintenance on the On-Site Sewage Facility (hereinafter referred to as the "OSSF"} 
three (3) times per year (approximately once every four (4) months). 

2. Report to the appropriate regulatory authority and to the Client, as is required by both the State's on­
site rules and the local Agency's rules, if more stringent. All findings must be reported to the local 
Agency within 14 days. 

3. If any components of the OSSF are found to need repair during the inspection, the Contractor will notify 
the Client of the repairs needed. 

4. Visit in response to Client's request(s) for unscheduled service(s) within two business days from the date 
of Contractor's receipt of Client's request. All unscheduled responses are in addition to the fee covered 
by this Agreement and will be billed to the Client. 

5. Provide notification of arrival to site to the homeowner or to site personnel. Additionally, written 
notification of the visit will be left at the site or with site personnel upon completion or inspection, as 
well as, forwarded to agency within 14 days. 

IV. Site location: The Services are to be performed at the property located at: 

1896 Live Oak Dr. Lot 93 

V. Payment(s): The fee for this Agreement only covers the Services describes herein. This fee does not cover 
equipment, parts or labor supplied for the repairs or charges for unscheduled Client-request trips to the site. 
Payments for such additional services are due when service is provided or rendered. Payments not received 
within 30 days from due date will be subjected to a $20.00 late penalty and / or a 1.5% carrying charge, 
whichever is greater, in addition the reasonable attorney's fees and all costs of collection incurred by 
Contractor in collection of any unpaid debt(s). By signing this contract, the Client is authorizing the 
Contractor to remove any parts which were installed but not paid for at the end of 30 days. The Client is still 
responsible for any labor costs associated with the installation and remove of said parts. 

Initials ... Customer: 711C.t/ Contractor: Cvt( 



Client's Responsibilities: The Client is responsible for each and all the following: 

1. Maintain chlorinator and provide proper chlorine supply, if OSSF is equipped with same. 
2. Provide all necessary yard or lawn maintenance and removal of obstacles as needed to allow the OSSF to 

function properly, and to allow Contractor easy access to all parts of the OSSF. 
3. Maintain a current license to operate and abide by the conditions and limitations of that license and all 

requirements for on-site sewage facilities (OSSF's) from the State and local regulatory agency, as well as 
manufacturer's recommendations. 

4. Immediately notify the Contractor and Agency of all problems with, including the failure of the OSSF. 
5. Upon receiving a written notification of services needed from the Contractor, it becomes the Client's 

responsibility to contact the Contractor to authorize the service. lf the Client chooses to use a different 
contractor to perform the service, the Client's responsible for ensuring the contractor holds the proper license 
(installer II) and is certified by the manufacturer. Also, the Client Is responsible for ensuring proper notification is 
given to the Agency, as required by the State and local Agency rules. 

6. Provide the Contractor with water usage records, upon request, for evaluation by the Contractor of the OSSF 
performance. 

7. Clients residing in Harris County should allow for samples at both the inlet and outlet to the OSSF to be obtained 
by the Contractor for the purpose of evaluating the OSSF's performance when requested by the Client. If these 
samples are sent to the lab for testing, the dient will directly pay the lab for the cost of the testing plus pay the 
Contractor for all man-hours expended in providing this additional service at the rate of $75.00 per hour 
measured from office to site, site to lab, and lab to office, otherwise known as portal to portal. 

8. Not allow the backwash from water treatment or water conditioning equipment to enter the OSSF. 
9. Provide for pumping of tanks, when needed, at Clients expense. 
10. Maintain site drainage to prevent adverse effects on OSSF. 
11. Promptly and fully pay Contactor's bills, fees, or invoices as described herein. 
VI. Access by Contractor: Contractor, or personnel authorized by the Contractor, may enter the property at 

reasonable times without prior notice for the purpose of performing the above-described Services. 
Contractor will require access to the OSSF electrical and physical components, Including tanks, by means of 
manways or risers for the purpose of evaluations required by manufacturer, and/ or rules. If such manways 
or risers are not in place, excavation together with other labor and materials will be required and will be 
billed to Client as additional service at the rate of $75.00 per hour, plus materials billed at list price. 
Excavated soil is to be replaced as best as reasonably possible. 

VU. Application or Transfer of Payments: The fees paid for this agreement may transfer to subsequent 
owner(s); however, this agreement wlll not transfer. The subsequent owner(s) must sign a similar 
agreement authorizing Contractor to perform the above-described Services and accepting Client's 
responsibilities. This replacement Agreement must be signed and received within 30 days of transfer of 
ownership. Contractor will apply all funds received from Client first to any past due obligations arising from 
this Agreement including late charges, return check charges, and charges for repairs or services not paid 
within 30 days of invoicing. The consumption of the payment in this manner may lead to early termination 
of the agreement by Contractor. 

VIII. Termination of Agreement: This Agreement may be terminated by either party within 30 days written 
notice in the event of substantial failure to perform in accordance with its terms by the other party without 
fault of the terminating party. If this Agreement is so terminated, Contractor shall be paid at the rate of 
$75.00 per hour for any work performed, but not yet paid. The party terminating will immediately notify the 
other party, the equipment manufacturer, and the regulatory agency of the termination. 

IX. Limits of Uability: In no event shall the Contractor be liable for indirect, consequential, incidental or punitive 
damages, whether in contact tort or any other theory. In no event the Contractor's liability for direct 
damages exceed the price for the Services described in this Agreement. 

X. Severablllty: If any provision in the Agreement shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, 
the remaining provisions shall continue to be valid and enforceable. If court finds that any provision of this 

Initials ... Customer: 7d{!rf Contractor: Cz?t/ 



Agreement is invalid or unenforceable, but that by limiting such prov1s1on it would become valid and 
enforceable, then such provision shall be written, construed, and enforced as so limited. 

XI. Performance of Agreement: Commencement of performance by Contractor under this agreement is 
contingent on the following conditions (1) Contractor receiving a fully execute original copy of this 
agreement. (2) Contractor receiving payment in full for the fee as described in Section V. If the above 
conditions are not met, then Contractor is not obligated to perform any portion of this agreement. 

XII. Entire Agreement: This agreement contains the entire agreement parties, and there are no other promises 
or conditions in any other agreement, oral or written. 

Client ... (And/or authorized agent) 

Printed Name: _M_ic_h_a_e_l H_u_e_rt_a ______ Slgnature: ~ ff UQA.:fzz, Date: 04/01/2024 

Printed Name: ____________ Signature: __________ Date: ____ _ 

Physical Address: 1986 Live Oak Dr Lot 93 

Mailing Address: 2704 S 3rd Street 

Ca yon Lake Zip: 78133 

__ A_u_st_in _____ Zip: 7704 

Phone# 512-779-7080 Cell# 512-779-7080 county: __ c_o_m_a_l __ _ 

Email: mhuerta512atx@gmail.com Gate Code: Open _....;.. _____ _ 
===============-======Contractor=-=================Contractor=-========================== 

SOTX Septic Services 

15656 Cranes Mill Rd. 

Canyon Lake, TX 78133 

830-481-3249 

sotxservices@gmall.com 

Initials ... 

Clarence D. Hinds Jr ~ 0 # ~ S1--· 
Lie#: OSSF Installer II #: OS0030965 

Maintenance Provider#: MP0002439 

Installer Name: _______________ _ 

Phone#: _____________ __ _ 

Email: _ ______________ _ 

Lie#: ________________ _ 

Manufacturer: _____________ _ 

GPD: 600 800 1000 Other: ____ _ 

Disposal: Spray Drip Other: _____ _ 

Customer: _ _ _ Contractor: {;DJ/ 

Owner
Text Box
BRAD PARKER	


Owner
Text Box
830-310-2344	


Owner
Text Box
parker.construction@yahoo.com


Owner
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	OS#0035249


Owner
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CLEARSTREAM 600 NC3T


Owner
Pencil

Owner
Pencil



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY 
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION 

Date Soil Survey Performed: ____ J_a_nu_a_ry~l_7 __ , 2_0_2_4 __ _ 

Site Location: ____________ T_A_MA_RA __ C_K_S_H_O_RE_S __ , U_N_IT __ 2,;._L_O_T_93 ___________ _ 

Proposed Excavation Depth: ___ N_/_A __ _ 

Requirements: 
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area. 
Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing. 
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the 
proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated. 
Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear. 

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION 

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations 
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon 

Water Table) 

0 
6" 

III CLAY LOAM NIA NONE LIMESTONE BROWN I 
OBSERVED @ 6" 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION 

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations 
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon 

Water Table) 

0 

SAME AS ABOVE 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to 
the be ability. 

01} n llq 
Date I f 
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SITE DESCRIPTION: 

AEROBIC TREATMENT 
DRIP TUBING SYSTEM 

DESIGNED FOR: 
MICHAEL&DOLORESHUERTA 

2704 s. 3RD STREET 
AUSTIN, TX 78704-6208 

Located in Tamarack Shores, Section 2, Lot 93, at 1896 Live Oak Drive, the proposed 
system will serve three personal RV's situated in an area with shallow Type III soil as 
described in the Soil Evaluation Report. Native grasses and oak trees were found throughout 
this property. An aerobic treatment plant utilizing drip irrigation was chosen as the most 
appropriate system to serve the conditions on this lot. 

PROPOSED SYSTEM: 
A 3-inch SCH-40 pipe discharges from the RV's into a Clearstream 600 NC3T 600gpd 
aerobic plant containing a 400-gallon pretreatment tank, an aerobic treatment plant, and a 
700-gallon pump chamber containing a submersible (Dominator 0.5 hp) well pump. The 
well pump is activated by a time controller allowing the distribution ten times per day with 
an 8 minute run time with float setting at 240 gallons. A high level audible and visual alann 
will activate should the pump fail. Distribution is through a self flushing 100 micron disc 
filter (Arkal) then through a 1" SCH-40 manifold to a 2024 sf. drip tubing field, withNetifim 
Bioline drip lines set approximately two feet apart with 0. 61 gph emitters set every two feet, 
as per the attached schematic. A pressure regulator PMR-MF 30psi installed in the pump 
tank on the manifold to the field will maintain pressure at 30 psi. A 1" SCH-40 return line 
is installed to periodically flush the system by cycling a 1" ball valve. Solids caught in the 
disc filter are continuously flushed each cycle back to the pump tank. Vacuum breakers 
installed at the highest point on each manifold will prevent siphoning of effluent from higher 
to lower parts of the field. Field area will be scarified and built up with 6" of Type II or Type 
III soil. A minimum of 12" soil required between drip tubing and rock and between drip 
tubing and aerobic tank. Drip tubing will be laid and capped with 6" of Type II or Type 
III soil (NOT SAND). The field area will be covered with Curlex erosion control blankets 
and heavily seeded or sodded with grass prior to system startup. Risers are required on 
tank inspection ports as per 30 TAC 285.38 (9/1/2023). This includes access limitation 
(<65lbs lid or hardware secured lid), inspection and cleanout ports shall have risers 
over the port openings which extend to a minimum of two inches above grade. A 
secondary plug, cap, or other suitable restraint system shall be provided below the riser 
cap to prevent tank entry if the cap is unknowingly damaged or removed. 
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DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: 
Daily waste flow: 342 GPD DESIGN RATE ( 3 personal RV'S@ 114 GPD) 
pretreatment tank size: 400 Gal 
Plant Size: Clearstream 600 NC3T 600gpd (TCEQ Approved) 
Pump tank size: 700 Gal 
Reserve capacity after High Level: 80 Gal (1/3 day Req'd) 
Application Rate: Ra= 0.2 gal/sf 
Total absorption area: Q/Ra = 342 GPD/0.20 = 1710 sf. (Actual 2024 sf.) 
Total linear feet drip tubing: 1014' Netijim Bioline drip tubing .61 GPH 
Pump requirement: 507 emitters@ .61 gph@30 psi= 5.1545gpm 
Pump Requirement (cont.) 0.5 hp Dominator submersible well pump 

MINIMUM SCOUR VELOCITY (MSV) > 2 FPS 
IN DRIP TUBING W/ NOM. DIA. 0.55" ID 

MSV = 2 FPS {Ildf 2)/4*7.48 gaVcf'lfc60 sec/min 
MSV = 2(3.14159((.55/12)T2)/4)*7.48*60 
MSV = 1.5 gpm PER LINE * 3 LINES = 4.5 GPM MIN FLOW RA TE 

IN RETURN MANIFOLD W/ NOM. DIA 1.049" ID 
MSV = 2 FPS {Ild f 2)/4*7.48 gaVcf'lfc60 sec/min 
MSV = 2(3 .14159(( 1.049/12) T 2)/4 )*7 .48*60 
MSV=5.4GPM 

PIPE AND FITTINGS: 
All pipes and fittings in this drip tubing system shall be 1" schedule 40 PVC. All joints shall 
be sealed with approved solvent-type PVC cement. Clipper type cutters are recommended 
to prevent PVC burrs during cutting of pipes causing possible plugging. 

Designed in accordance with Chapter 285, Subchapter D, §285.30 and §285.40 Texas 
Commission On Environmental Quality. (Effective December 29,2016) 

Greg W. John n, P.E. 
170 Hollow Oak 
New Braunfels, Texas 78132 
830/905-2778 
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April 24, 2024 

Greg W. Johnson, P.E. 
170 Hollow Oak 

New Braunfels, Texas 78132 
830/905-2778 

Comal County Office of Environmental Health 
195 David Jonas Drive 
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 

RE: Septic Design # 117346 
1896 Live Oak Drive 
Tamarack Shores, Section 2, Lot 93 
Canyon Lake, TX 78133 
Huerta Residence 

Brandon, 

A portion of the waterline is as close as five feet from the proposed drip field. A variance is 
required to Chapter 285 Table X & 290.44(e)(8). Equivalent protection will be maintained 
by sleeving the water service line with SCH .. 40 PVC within ten feet of the proposed drip 
field. I hereby request a variance to Chapter 285 Table X & 290.44( e )(8). 

If I can be of further assistance please contact me. 

Respectfully yours, 

Greg W. Johnson, P.E., F#2585 

Page 1 of I 
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LIVE OAK DRIVE 
62.50' 

r r------- ----- --------=;i 
I I I 
I I I 

I I I 
I w I 
I I I 

INSTALL 2024sf OF 
FIELD USING 1012' 
OF DRIP TUBING. 
THERE SHALL BE 
NO PARKING, 
DRIVING OR 
STORAGE ON THE 
SEPTIC FIELD AT 
ANY TIME FOR ANY 
REASON. 

· ··········• . .!.. .. J...... ........ wu ! 
1 ..... ... .. ...... .. .. ....... ~ 

2
1 

*USE TWO WAY 
CLEAN OUTS 
**USE SCH-40 OR 
SDR-26 TO TANK 

X= TEST HOLE 

SLEEVE WATER LINE 
WITH 2"-SCH-40 
PVC PIPE WHEN 

ENTERING CLOSER 
THAN 1 O' FROM 

SEPTIC SYSTEM OR 
SEPTIC FIELD 

WHICH EXCEEDS 
TAC 30 CHAPTER 

290.44(e)(B)(i). 

1"VACUUM 
BREAKERS 

CLEARSTREAM 
600NC3T 
AEROBIC 

TREATMENT 
PLANT 

.. ·· ·*···. ••• .. ~.., . . 
, \ •. 

•••• ••• ••• ••••••• · · OWNER; 

•••••••••••••••·••• 

I •••••••••.. · ·· · .. ·. .. . 11 J : 
: ..... u..l • ......... 1.00· 

I I o 
l LOT 93 ,j g 
I ~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l. .......... 

I 
I 

5'-j 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

3-PERSONAL 
RV SITES 

:>L----.,..._······r .......... ga~LEEVE SEPTIC 

-------------------~ 

MICHAEL & DOLORES HUERTA 

I 
I 

+5' 

LINE WITH 
SCH-40 WITHIN 
5' AND UNDER 
DRIVEWAY. 

ORAIM< BY: EJ s 111 

STREET ADDRESS: 1896 LIVE OAK DRIVE 
~ P' 
,6-d LEGAI.OESC: TAMARACK SHORES UNIT/SECTION/PHASE: 

2 
BLOCK: LOT: 

93 

PREPARED BY: GREG W. JOHNSON, P. E. F#002585 SCALE: 1 "=20' CATE: 1/18/2024 2nd 
REVISION: 4/24/2024 

Brandon Olvera
Highlight

Brandon Olvera
Highlight

Brandon Olvera
Highlight

Brandon Olvera
Highlight

Brandon Olvera
Highlight

Brandon Olvera
Highlight

Brandon Olvera
Received



TANK NOTES: 

Tanks must be set to allow a minimum of 

1/8" per foot fall from the residence. 

Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-40 PVC. 

A two way sanitary tee is required between 

residence and tank. 

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam 

free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks 

Tanks must be left uncovered and full of water 

for inspection by the permitting authority. 

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 
THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 

PUMP RISER 

HOSE BIB 

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT 

PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT 

RESERVE REQUIREMENT 
120 GAL 

WORKING LEVEL 
360GAL 

SUMP 147GAL 

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION 

CLEARSTREAM 600NC3T U W/ 700 GAL PUMP TANK 

Brandon Olvera
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Arkal 1" Super Filter 
Catalog No. 1102 O _ _ _ 

Features 

• A "T" shaped filter with two 1 • male threads. 

• A "T' volume filter for in-line installation on 1" pipelines. 

• The fi lter prevents clogging due to its enlarged filtering area that collects 

sediments and particles. 

• Manufactured entirely from fiber reinforced plastic. 

• A cylindrical column of grooved discs constitutes the filter element. 

• Spring keeps the discs compressed. 

• Screw-on filter cover. 

• Filter discs are available in various filtrption grades. 

Technical Data 

.1" BSP.J l'11aJe) _ ------ 1" NPT (male) 

Inlet/outlet diameter 25.0 mm - nominal diameter 
-

33.6 mm - pipe diameter (0. D.) 

Maximum oressure 10atm 145 osi 

Maximum flow rate 8 m3/h (1. 7 I/sec) 35 aom 

General filtration area 500 cm2 77.5 in2 

Filtration volume 600 cm3 37in3 

Filter lenqth L 340 mm 13 13/32' 

Filter width W 130 mm 5 3/32' 

Distance between end connections A 158 mm 6 7/32' 

Weicht 1.420 ka 3.13 lbs. 

Maximum temperature 70° C 158 ' F 

oH 5-11 5-11 

Filtration Grades Head Loss Chart 

Blue (400 micron / 40 mesh) 

Yellow (200 micron/ 80 mesh) 
10 2C 44 10) G?M 

• I 

Red (130 micron/ 120 mesh) 2.0J 

Black (100 micron /140 mesh) N • . OJ 

Green (55 micron) E 0.8J 
u 0.6J '-rn _,, 0.5J 
~ 

(/\ 0.3J 
(/\ 

0 
....J 

0.2J 
0.15 

0 
..,: 0.1 J L,J 
:c 

0.06 

0.04 

0.55 1 2 
I / '-

I J'I 

A w 

OtJl "'I 

i! B· 
.:; 

ll ' I I JI ll] J, JI 



PMR-MF ' Senn1nger® 

PRESSURE-MASTER REGULATOR - MEDIUM FLOW 

Specifications 

The pressure regulator shall be capable of operating at a constant, factory preset, non-adjustable outlet pressure of 6, 

10. 12, 15, 20, 25. 30 , 35, 40, 50, or 60 PSI (0.41, 0.69. 0.83. 1 03. 1.38. 1. 72 , 2 07. 2 41 , 2 76, 3.45. or 4.14 bar) with a 

flow range between: 
4 - 16 GPM (909 - 3634 L/hr) for 6 - 10 PSI models or 
2 - 20 GPM (454 - 4542 L/hr) for 12 - 60 PSI models. 

The pressure regulator shall maintain the nominal pressure at a minunum of 5 PSI (0.34 bar) above model inlet 
pressure and a maximum of 80 PSI (5.52 bar) above nominal model pressure·. Refer to the PRU performance curve to 

establish specific outlet pressures based on relative inlet pressure and flow rate. Always install downstream from all 
shut off valves. Recommended for outdoor use only. Not NSF certified. 

All pressure regulator models shall be equipped with one of these inlet-x-outlet configurations: 

Inlet Outlet 
¾-inch Female National Pipe Thread (FNPT) 
1-inch Female National Pipe Thread (FNPT) 

¾-inch Female National Pipe Thread (FNPT) 
1-inch Female National Pipe Thread (FNPT) 

1-inch Female British Standard Pipe Thread (FBSPT) 1-inch Female British Standard Pipe Thread (FBSPT) 

The upper housing. lower housing. and internal molded parts shall be of engineering-grade thermoplasltcs with internal 

elastomeric seals and a reinforced elastomertc diaphragm. Regulation shall be accomplished by a fixed stainless steel 
compression spring, which shall be enclosed in a chamber isolated from the normal water passage. 

Outlet pressure and flow shall be clearly marked on each regu lator. 

The pressure regulator shall carry a two-year manufacturer's warranty on materials, workmanship, and perfo rmance. 

Each pressure regulator shall be water tested for accuracy before departing the manufacturing facility. 

The pressure regulator shall be manufactured by Senninger Irrigation in Clermont, Florida. Senninger is a Hunter 

Industries Company. 

Physical 

3/4" FNPT x 3/4" FNPT mode l (s/1own on rig/Jt) 

Overall Length 

Overall Widt/1 

5.2 inches (13.1 cm) 

2.5 inches (6.4 cm) 

1" FNPT x 1" FNPT model 

1" FBSPT x 1" FBSPT model 

Overall Length 

Overall Widt/J 

5.8 inches (14.6 cm) 

2.5 inches (6.4 cm) 

• Please consult factory for applications outside of recommended guidelines. 

Website ~i,nninePr rnn Customer Support 1· ,107-P.77 <;fi<;:; A Hunter Industries Company 19SpecPMRMF08 MS1905 



PMR-MF ' Senmnger® 

PRESSURE-MASTER REGULATOR - MEDIUM FLOW 

Model Numbers 

Model# Flow Range Preset Operating Pressure Maximum Inlet Pressure 

PMR-6 MF 4 - 16 GPM 6 PSI 80 psi 
(909 - 3634 L/hr) (0.41 bar) (5.51 bar) 

PMR-10 MF 4 - 16 GPM 10 PSI 90 psi 
(909 - 3634 L/hr) (0.69 bar) {6.20 bar) 

PMR-12 MF 2 -20 GPM 12 PSI 90 psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (0.83 bar) {6.20 bar) 

PMR-15 MF 2 - 20 GPM 15 PSI 95 psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (1.03 bar) (6.55 bar} 

PMR-20 MF 2 -20 GPM 20 PSI 100 psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (1.38 bar) (6.89 bar) 

PMR-25 MF 2 -20 GPM 25 PSI 105 psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (1.72bar) (7.24 bar) 

PMR-30 MF 2 -20 GPM 30 PSI 110 psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (2.07 bar) (7 .58 bar) 

PMR-35 MF 2 -20 GPM 35 PSI 115 psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (2.41 bar) (7.93 bar) 

PMR-40 MF 2 -20 GPM 40 PSI 120 psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (2.76 bar) (8.27 bar) 

PMR-50 MF 2 -20 GPM 50 PSI 130psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (3.45 bar) (8.96 bar) 

PMR-60 MF 2 -20 GPM 60 PSI 140 psi 
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (4.14bar) (9.65 bar) 

Website c;pnninger rorn Customer Support 1-407-877-SGS, A Hunter Industries Company 19SpecPMRMF08 MS1905 



Pressure Compensating Dripperline 
for Wastewater 

Product Advantages 
The Proven Performer 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• Tens of millions of feet used in wastewater today. 

Regulating 
Mode 

Initiation 
of Flushing 
Cycle 

Flushing 
Cycle 

Regulating 
Mode 

• Bioline is pe1mitted in every stole allowing d1ip disposal. 

8ioline's SeHleoning, 
P1essure Compensating 
Dripper is a rully sett· 
contained unit molded to the 
interior wall of tt1e d1ipper 
tubing. 

As shown at left, Bioline is 
continuously sett-deaning 
du1ing opemtion, not just at 
the beginning ond end of a 
cycle. The resull is 
dependable, clog free 
ope1otion, year oftei year. 

• Bocked by the lorgest, most quality-driven manufacturer of drip products in the U.S. 
• Preferred choice of mojo1 wostewo1e1 designers and regulo1ors. 
• P1oven track 1ecom of success for many years of hard use in wastewater applications. 

Quality Manufacturing with Specifi,atioas Designed to Meet Your Nteds 
• Pressure compensating drippers ossU1e the highest application uniformity • even on sloped or rolling 

terrain. 
• Excellent uniformity with rnns of 400 feet or more • reducing instollotion cost,. 
• Highest quolity-conhol stondmds in the industry: Cv of 0.25 (coefficient of monufocnner's voliotion). 
• A selection of Aows and spacings to satisfy the designer's demand for almost any application rnte. 

long· Tenn Reiabilty 
• Protection against plugging: von Section of Blow l!rvperii,• 

• Oripper inlet rnised 0.27" above wall of rubing to 
Pf event sediment horn ente1ing dripper. 

• Drippers imp1egnD1ed with Vinyzene to prevent 
buddup of microbial slime. 

• Unique sett.flushing mechanism posses smoll 
particles beforn they con build up. 

Root Sale 

a-n,lfflNots,,.. .... 

Dtlm 

• A physical borrie, on eoch BioLine dripper helps p<event 10ot intrusion. 
• Protection never wems out • never depletes • releases nothing to the 

environment. 
• Walking 1eliobty fa, up to 15 yems in subsurface w~tewoter 

instollotions. 
• Additional security of chemical root inhibition with Techfilter • sup~ies 

r :rlltw 

Trifturolin to the entire system, effectivefy inhibiting root growth to the dripper outlets. 

• 

A.riplications 
• For domestic strength wastewater disposal. 

• I nsralled following a rreacmcnr process. 

• Can be successfully used on straight septic 
cfAuem with proper design, filtration and 
operation. 

• Suirablc for reuse applicarions using 
municipally trcatcd cffiuenc designated for 
irrigation v,atcr. 

SP>eCifications 
\'('all d11cknc;s (mil): -l 5 • 

Nominal flow rare, (CPI I): .4, .6, ,9• 

C:nmmon ,p,1cings: 12", 18", 24"• 

Rcwmmen<l,<l lilrration: 120 nmh 

ln, i<l.: J iamm:r: .570' 

Color: Purple rnbing in<l icate.s non-pocablc 
source 

• Adduiornl Oo" '· spwngs, ,rrd pipe srzc, ".ul,ble by rcqucSI. 
Plc.11e conrm N,ufim US.~ Cwromer Service for dcr,il,. 

I l 

BIOLINE flow R,llt' n . l'r.::,~llrt' 

--11 
-•■■ 
1111 

•NITAflM" 

' NETAFIM USA 
5.J70 f J-lome ..sve • Fresno. CA 93727 
888 538 2346 • 559.453 6800 
F,:,..X 800.695 . ./753 
www.netafimusa.com 



NETAFIM WASTEWATER DISPERSAL SYSTEM DESIGN GUIDE 

SAMPLE 
DESIGNS 

SINGLE TRENCH LAYOUT 

Rectangular field with supply and flush manifold on same side and in same trench; 

• Locate supply and flush manifold in same trench 

• Dripperlines are looped at the end opposite the supply and flush manifolds 

• The longest Bioline length should not exceed 400 ft. Drip fields 200 ft. in length might loop the 
Bioline once; drip dispersal fields under 100 ft. might be looped twice, as illustrated 

Residence 

~Secondary_ Trealmen/7 0. r·i, 
" and Storage r IS( r/ er 

or 

----
Vacuum Breaker 

I 
SupplyUne\ 

Flush Valve I 
\ ♦ : : : r Rush Une + A • • • 

~ . . . ~--~----~----~---~ 
.... ·~ ..... 

r Oripperline 

. . 
• ♦ ... •• ♦ 

Key 

Supply Une 

Rush line 

fletafim Bioline 

Vacuum Breaker 

Flush Valve 

Disc Fiher 

27 



\ 
I 

\ -

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION 
195 DAVID JONAS DR 

NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132 
(830) 608-2090 

WWWCCEO ORH 

Date January 16, 2024 Permit Number _________ _ 

1. APPLICANT/ AGENT INFORMATION 

Owner Name MICHAEL & DOLORES HUERTA Agent Name GREG JOHNSON, P.E. 

Mailing Address _____ ..;.;2..;.7..;..04_S_3_R_D_S_T_. ____ _ Agent Address ____ ...;,1_70_H_O_L_L_O_W_O_A_K ___ _ 

City, State, Zip ---~A;..;;U;..;;;S;..;;,T.,;;.;;IN~,:....T_E_X_A_S_7;....8_70_4 ___ _ City, State, Zip _ ____;N_E.;_W___;;,;,B..;..R.;...A_U_N_F_EL_S_T_E_X_A_S_7_8_1_ 32 __ 

Phone# 512-779-7080 Phone # 830-905-2778 

Email mhuerta5 l 2atx@gmail.com Email gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com 

2. LOCATION 

Subdivision Name _______ T_A_M_A_R_A_C_K_S_H_O_R_E_S _______ Unit __ 2 __ Lot __ 9_3 __ Block ---
Survey Name / Abstract Number Acreage ______ _ -------------------------
Address 1896 LIVE OAK DRIVE City CANYON LAKE State TX Zip __ 7_81_3_3 _ ----------
3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT 

~ Single Family Residential 

Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) _____ 2_P_E_R..;.S..;_O.;_N..;..A;...L_R_V_'S ____ _ 

Number of Bedrooms 

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area -----
□ Non-Single Family Residential 

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area) 

Type of Facility _______________ _ 

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants ____________ _ 

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats ---------------------
Hot e I, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds --------------------
Tr ave I Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces ------------------------
Misc e II an e o us --------------------------------------

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 50,000 {Structure Only) 

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement? 

D Yes 1:8] No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement) 

Source of Water ~ Public D Private Well O Rainwater Collection 

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER 

By signing this application, I certify that: 
- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material 

facts. I certify that I am the property owner or I possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said 
property. 

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of 
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities .. 

- I understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required 
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order. 

- I affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable. 

Sign~4 0/(jf,.,. ... 7 ,~, zo1..f • Page1of2 

Rovised January 2021 

Owner
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OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION 
Date: January 18, 2024 
Applicant Information: 

Name: MICHAEL & DOLORES HUERTA -------------Address: 2704 SOUTH 3rd STREET -------------City: AUSTIN State: TEXAS 
Zip Code: 78704 Phone: (512) 779-7080 

Property Location: 

Site Evaluator Information: 
Name: Greg W. Johnson, P.E., R.S, S.E. 11561 
Address: 170 Hollow Oak 
City: New Braunfels State .... : T=-e=x=as ____ _ 
Zip Code: 78132 Phone & Fax (830)905-2778 

Installer Information: 
Lot~ Unit_2_ Blk Subd. TAMARACK SHORES Name: ____________ _ 
Street Address: 1896 LIVE OAK DRIVE Company: ___________ _ 
City: CANYON LAKE Zip Code: 78133 Address: ___________ _ 
Additional Info.: ------------- City:. ________ State: ___ _ 

Topography: Slope within proposed disposal area: 
Presence of 100 yr. Flood Zone: 
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. 
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments 
Presence of upper water shed 
Organized sewage service available to lot 

Zip Code: ____ Phone _____ _ 

3 % 
YES_NOl 
YES_NOl 
YES_NO_!_ 
YES NO X 
YES-No x 

NOTE: 2 - PERSONAL RV SITES@ 114 GPD EACH 

I HAVE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 
AND SITE EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 285, SUBCHAPI'ER D, §285.30, & §285.40 
(REGARDING RECHARGE FEATURES), TEXAS COMMISSION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
(EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2016). 

Brandon Olvera
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SITE DESCRIPTION: 

AEROBIC TREATMENT 
DRIP TUBING SYSTEM 

DESIGNED FOR: 
MICHAEL & DOLORES HUERTA 

2704 s. 3RD STREET 
AUSTIN, TX 78704-6208 

Located in Tamarack Shores, Section 2, Lot 93, at 1896 Live Oak Drive, the proposed 
system will serve two personal RV's situated in an area with shallow Type III soil as 
described in the Soil Evaluation Report. Native grasses and oak trees were found throughout 
this property. An aerobic treatment plant utilizing drip irrigation was chosen as the most 
appropriate system to serve the conditions on this lot. 

PROPOSED SYSTEM: 
A 3-inch SCH-40 pipe discharges from the RV's into a Clearstream 600 NC3T 600gpd 
aerobic plant containing a 400-gallon pretreatment tank, an aerobic treatment plant, and a 
700-gallon pump chamber containing a submersible (Dominator 0.5 hp) well pump. The 
well pump is activated by a time controller allowing the distribution ten times per day with 
an 8 minute run time with float setting at 240 gallons. A high level audible and visual alarm 
will activate should the pump fail. Distribution is through a self flushing 100 micron disc 
filter (Arkal) then through a 1" SCH-40 manifold to a 2000 sf. drip tubing field, withNetijim 
Bioline drip lines set approximately two feet apart with 0. 61 gph emitters set every two feet, 
as per the attached schematic. A pressure regulator PMR-:MF 30psi installed in the pump 
tank on the manifold to the field will maintain pressure at 30 psi. A 1" SCH-40 return line 
is installed to periodically flush the system by cycling a 1" ball valve. Solids caught in the 
disc filter are continuously flushed each cycle back to the pump tank. Vacuum breakers 
installed at the highest point on each manifold will prevent siphoning of effluent from higher 
to lower parts of the field. Field area will be scarified and built up with 6" of Type II or Type 
III soil. A minimum of 12" soil required between drip tubing and rock and between drip 
tubing and aerobic tank. Drip tubing will be laid and capped with 6" of Type II or Type 
III soil (NOT SAND). The field area will be covered with Curlex erosion control blankets 
and heavily seeded or sodded with grass prior to system startup. Risers are required on 
tank inspection ports as per 30 TAC 285.38 (9/1/2023). This includes access limitation 
( <65lbs lid or hardware secured lid), inspection and cleanout ports shall have risers 
over the port openings which extend to a minimum of two inches above grade. A 
secondary plug, cap, or other suitable restraint system shall be provided below the riser 
cap to prevent tank entry if the cap is unknowingly damaged or removed. 
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DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: 
Daily waste flow: 240 GPD DESIGN RATE ( 2 personal RV'S@ 114 GPD) 
pretreatment tank size: 400 Gal 
Plant Size: Clearstream 600 NC3T 600gpd (TCEQ Approved) 
Pump tank size: 700 Gal 
Reserve capacity after High Level: 80 Gal (1/3 day Req'd) 
Application Rate: Ra= 0.2 gal/sf 
Total absorption area: Q/Ra = 240 GPD/0.20 = 1200 sf. (Actual 2000 sf.) 
Total linear feet drip tubing: 1000' Netijim Bioline drip tubing .61 GPH 
Pump requirement: 500 emitters@ .61 gph@30 psi= 5.0833gpm 
Pump Requirement (cont.) 0.5 hp Dominator submersible well pump 

MINIMUM SCOUR VELOCITY (MSV) > 2 FPS 
IN DRIP TUBING W/ NOM. DIA. 0.55" ID 

MSV = 2 FPS (Ild f 2)/4*7 .48 gal/cfl'60 sec/min 
MSV = 2(3.14159((.55/12)f 2)/4)*7.48*60 
MSV = 1.5 gpm PER LINE * 3 LINES = 4.5 GPM MIN FLOW RA TE 

IN RETURN MANIFOLD W/NOM. DIA 1.049" ID 
MSV = 2 FPS (lld f 2)/4*7 .48 gal/cfl'60 sec/min 
MSV = 2(3.14159((1.049/12)l2)/4)*7.48*60 
MSV=5.4GPM 

PIPE AND FITTINGS: 
All pipes and fittings in this drip tubing system shall be 1" schedule 40 PVC. All joints shall 
be sealed with approved solvent-type PVC cement. Clipper type cutters are recommended 
to prevent PVC burrs during cutting of pipes causing possible plugging. 

Designed in accordance with Chapter 285, Subchapter D, §285.30 and §285.40 Texas 
Commission On Environmental Quality. (Effective December 29,2016) 

Greg W. Johnso 
170 Hollow Oak 

No. 67587 / F-2585 

New Braunfels, Texas 78132 
830/905-2778 
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INSTALL 2000sf OF 
FIELD USING 1000' 
OF DRIP TUBING. 
THERE SHALL BE 
NO PARKING, 
DRIVING OR 
STORAGE ON THE 
SEPTIC FIELD AT 
ANY TIME FOR ANY 
REASON. 

*USE TWO WAY 
CLEAN OUTS 
**USE SCH-40 OR 
SDR-26 TO TANK 

X= TEST HOLE 

LIVE OAK DRIVE 
62.50' r=-------- ----- --------7 

i % 11 

: z. : 
·····-...... 1 ~ I 

··:r······ ·················· z. w1: ............ J7,, u 1 . ... ,.,,..__ 7 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . . .. .... ........ J.J. j: · · · · • 00' 

L ······· -'· 

LOT 93 

----

2- PERSONAL 
RV SITES 

CLEARSTREAM 
600NC3T AEROBIC 

TREATMENT PLANT 

0-ER: 
MICHAEL & DOLORES HUERTA 

STREET ADDRESS: 1896 LIVE OAK DRIVE 

LEGAL DESC: TAMARACK SHORES UNIT/SECTION/PHASE: 
2 

BLOCK: 

PREPARED BY:GREG w. JOHNSON, P.E. F#002585 SCALE: 1"=20' DATE: 1/18/2024 

D~jWj II/GWJ 

LOT: 
93 

REVl~f.27 /2024 
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QUITCLAIM DEED D0CN 9906012950 

TIITS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Saturday day of May , a , by 

~ firstparty Benny B Saldana and wife, Hattie H. _Saldana 

~ whose post office address IS 2510 Little John Austin, Texas 78704 

Y, to second party Huerta, Michael& Dolores 

~ whose post office address is 2704 South 3rd Street Austin, Texas 78704 

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and the sum 

of $ 10. 00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby 

acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all 

the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described 

parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Comal County 

, State of Texas , to wit: 

Lot 93 

Tamaracck Shores 2 
New Braunfels, Tx 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and 

year first above written. 

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of 

Witness 

Witness 

STA TE OF Travi s 

COUNTY OF Texas 
} t, 

0 
n 
a 

"' Michael & Dolores Huerta , personally known to me (or proved to me on the Ill 
0 

basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose namc(s) is/are subscnbed ·to the within OI 
0 

instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized N 
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity ~ 

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

s;.,.twc iY\JillJJO ~ ~ I ~ 

e MICHELE KING 
MY COMMISSION ell.PIRES 

MAY 1, 2002 

Affiant 
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